

BAB 1st Floor Renovations – Boeing Houston

PRE-PROPOSAL QUESTIONS

Project Number:

Date Questions Received: 09/21/2018

USE A SEPARATE PAGE FOR EACH DISCIPLINE

CRITERIA REFERENCE:

Civil Arch. Struct. Elect. Mech. FP Contract Other

Question 1:

Concerning the new door hardware, plans call out for removable cores, who is to install the Boeing permanent cores?

Response: If we reuse the same doors, the GC will install the same hardware and cores. There is an alternate option to order new doors. If new doors are ordered and cannot reuse the cores, then Boeing Security will be responsible for installing new cores.

Question 2:

During the pre-bid meeting there was a discussion on the 2 new pocket doors. Has a new design / cut sheet been issued? If not when can we expect these documents?

Response:

These should be provided by the Architect updated drawings. It was communicated during the pre-bid meeting she will incorporate these addendums and/or updates by this week and send them to Procurement to distribute. We will touch base with the Architect today to provide those updates and will ask to have them by EOB, Tuesday, September 25th to allow time to adjust the price as necessary.

Question 3:

There was a discussion during the pre-bid meeting concerning the soap & towel dispensers. Replace or reuse?

Response: Boeing will replace with new ones.

Question 4:

During the pre-bid meeting there was a discussion on the 2 new pocket doors. Has a new design / cut sheet been issued? If not when can we expect these documents?

Response:

These should be provided by the Architect updating drawings. It was communicated during the pre-bid meeting she will incorporate these addendums and/or updates by this week and send them to Procurement to distribute. We will touch base with the Architect in providing those updates and will ask to have them by EOB, Tuesday, September 25th to allow time to adjust their price as necessary.

Question 5:

During the Pre-bid site walk a discussion of the removal of the existing cubicle furniture. It is my understanding that the contractor will not be required to provide any disconnection or labor to remove. Boeing will handle this scope of work. True?

Response:

True. This will be provided in-house by Boeing.

BAB 1st Floor Renovations – Boeing Houston

Question 6:

It was also discussed that Boeing would provide cut sheets for the new cubicle with electrical requirements. When can we expect these documents.

Response:

These should have been provided in the bid documents pgs. E2-01 in the MEP drawings. There were a few addendums discussed and the Architect should provide those updates to Procurement to share with all contractors.

The Boeing Company – Lorene Shoukry / Linda Brieden

RFI # 2 Addendum

Date of RFI Addendum: 09/21/2018